

## **Request**

I request full copies of all costings of the Christmas fair event at Hindley Market Square, in December 2023

The event was organised by all 5 Labour Party councillors of Hindley and Hindley Green.

## **Response**

This event was supported via Brighter Borough with £2000.00.

A full breakdown of this funding has been provided by the organisation, as per the attached PDF document.

All receipts were received.

HINDLEIGH  
HCAGS

B B C

2,000

|               |  |        |           |
|---------------|--|--------|-----------|
|               |  | 2,000  |           |
|               |  | 2,000  |           |
| LIGHTS        |  | 35.75  | £1,964.25 |
| " "           |  | 46.83  | £1,917.42 |
| AA BATT       |  | 106.36 | £1,811.06 |
| " "           |  | 26.59  | £1,784.47 |
| PLASTIC CUPS  |  | 35.95  | £1,748.52 |
| SPOONS        |  | 6.95   | £1,741.57 |
| MARSHMELLOWS  |  | 22.96  | £1,718.61 |
| CREAM TOPP    |  | 25.95  | £1,692.66 |
| " "           |  | 18.94  | £1,673.72 |
| MOTIF LETTERS |  | 50.26  | £1,623.46 |
| " "           |  | 18.98  | £1,604.48 |
| CHOCOLATE     |  | 79.70  | £1,524.78 |
| HOT DOES      |  | 39.10  | £1,485.68 |
| VIMTO         |  | 7.50   | £1,478.18 |
| PETROL        |  | 25.37  | £1,452.81 |
| STOMACH       |  | 48.00  | £1,404.81 |
| TESCO FOOD    |  | 25.00  | £1,379.81 |
| FUN FAIR      |  | 3.50   | £1,376.31 |
| ENTERTAINMENT |  | 95.79  | £1,280.6  |
| ONIOS         |  | 1,100  | 1,80.6    |
| POP           |  | 100.00 | 80.6      |
| PETROL        |  | 2.00   | 78.6      |
| POP           |  | 60.00  | 18.6      |
| PETROL        |  | 8.35   | 2.00      |
|               |  | OVER   | £-6.35    |